RESOLUTION 2015 - 32

RESOLUTION APPROVING EMPLOYEE SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has determined that a salary adjustment to non-union management personnel is appropriate; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Morris has approved a 2% salary increase for all non-union management employees; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority wishes to provide an increase of 2% to its non-union management employees at the discretion of the Executive Director to grant the 2% across the board to each non-union management employee or to re-allocate the increase per employee provided the increases do not exceed the 2% aggregate of \$9,137.92.

WHEREAS, any management personnel that received additional compensation from the Executive Management Service Contract with the Housing Authority Town of Dover that the percentage of increase will be applied to the base salary, excluding any amount compensated by the Executive Management Service Contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris do hereby approve the salary adjustments for non-union management personnel of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris.

	Original Signed By:
	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	